
Page 1 of 1 
 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 DATED 28.01.2022 
 

TO 
 

TENDER NO. SDG9119P22/09 dated 14.12.2021 
 

 
1.0 This Amendment no. 2 dated 28.01.2022 to tender no. SDG9119P22 is issued to amend the 

following clause under Annexure – B of the tender - 
 

Clause 
no. 

Existing Clause Amended Clause 

Annexure-
B,  
Clause 
No: IX. 2.0 

The bidders must submit a written 
undertaking that they would be 
able to supply all the requisite 
spares and consumables (including 
bought out items) for a minimum 
period of 10(ten) years from the 
Certified date of completion/ 
successful field commissioning of 
the unit. Original Equipment 
Manufacturer's undertaking must 
be forwarded for the items not 
manufactured by the bidder. 

The bidders must submit a written 
undertaking that they would be able to 
supply all the requisite spares and 
consumables for RTK-DGPS and its 
accessories including software for a 
minimum period of 10(ten) years from the 
Certified date of completion/successful 
field commissioning of the unit. 
Bidder/OEM, for Third Party items such as 
PC for post processing (05 Nos)/ 
Multifunction Printer (05 Nos)/ 
Multifunctional Printer (02 Nos), must 
provide AMC for 5 (five) years from the 
date of Installation-Commissioning and 
submit undertaking for the same. Also, 
Bidder/OEM must agree for migrating and 
provide compatible software at no extra 
cost if and when required for the 
upgraded hardware supplied by OIL or 
supplied by bidder after the completion of 
the aforementioned 5(five)-year AMC 
period. 

 
2.0 All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
 

 
Sd/- 

       (M. B. SINGHA) 
CHIEF MANAGER MATERIALS (FD) 

FOR GENERAL MANAGER - MATERIALS (HoD) 
FOR RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

 

     

 

MATERIALS DEPARTMENT 
P.O. Duliajan, Dist. Dibrugarh 
ASSAM, PIN – 786 602, INDIA 
TEL    : (+91)  374 2808705 
E-mail: bikramjit_singha@oilindia.in 
 

 
 

 


